**BOARD of SUPERVISORS** 



**City Hall** 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco 94102-4689 Tel. No. 554-5184 Fax No. 554-5163 TDD/TTY No. 554-5227

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco will hold a public hearing to consider the following appeal and said public hearing will be held as follows, at which time all interested parties may attend and be heard:

Date: Tuesday, April 2, 2019

Time: 3:00 p.m.

Location: Legislative Chamber, City Hall, Room 250 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett, Place, San Francisco, CA 94102

Subject: File No. 190198. Hearing of persons interested in or objecting to the determination of exemption from environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act issued as a Categorical Exemption by the Planning Department on January 17, 2019, for the amendment to the City's Use Permit with Another Planet Entertainment for the annual three-day festival in Golden Gate Park (aka "Outside Lands"), to extend the term for an additional 10 years and to update certain provisions related to rents and cost of reimbursements based on cost of living and other increases, with terms substantially the same as the draft dated December 1, 2018. (District 1) (Appellant: Richard Drury of Lozeau Drury LLP, on behalf of Andrew Solow and Stephen Somerstein) (Filed February 14, 2019)

In accordance with Administrative Code, Section 67.7-1, persons who are unable to attend the hearing on this matter may submit written comments prior to the time the hearing begins. These comments will be made as part of the official public record in this matter and shall be brought to the attention of the Board of Supervisors. Written comments should be addressed to Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board, City Hall, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244, San Francisco, CA, 94102. Information relating to this matter is available in the Office of the Clerk of the Board and agenda information relating to this matter will be available for public review on Friday, March 29, 2019.

Angela Calvillo

Clerk of the Board